Otago RC (acceptances)

OTAGO RC 7 AUG

Meeting: 6

Track: Slow9
Weather: Overcast
Rail: Out 9m from 1400m t

Explanation of Field Layout:
Tote No- Horse- Barrier- Rating- Weight

# 1 WINGATUI FUNCTION CENTRE R7

2200m, $12000, Rating 78 HCP,
11:42 AM

1 SHAKTI 16 78 62.0
2 HATRICK BOYS 11 70 58.0
3 SHANTAV 1 69 57.5
4 STANDREWS 3 69 57.5
MASONIC
5 SLAMMER 2 68 57.0
6 THE MAN 7 68 57.0
7 FIVE PRINCES 6 67 56.5
8 SATIN GURU 4 65 55.5
9 TRANSCENDENT 15 68 55.0
10 METASEQUOIA 9 67 54.5
11 OCEANS AWAY 18 63 54.5
12 CHOOKIE'S GIRL 10 62 54.0
13 DANTE FIRE (B1) 5 62 54.0

14 NATHAN DETROIT 12 67 54.0
(B2)

15 COUNTESS RUBY (B3) 14 60 54.0

16 ZED LEPPELIN (B4) 17 57 54.0

17 LINCOLN ZEPHYR 8 55 54.0
(B5)
18 PABLEAU (B6) 13 63 54.5

# 2 BUSY BEE CLEANING SERVICES R

1200m, $15000, Rating 86 HCP,
12:13 PM

1 RAISE YOU TEN 10 83 62.0
2 SHIRLEY MAUDE 3 8 61.5
3 BLACK LABEL 1 79 58.0
4 MANHATTAN FLAME 9 74 57.5
(AUS)
5 DEVIOUS 2 71 56.0
6 FINAL SAVINGS 7 68 54.5
7 HAZELNUT 5 70 54.0
8 EXPRESSIVE 8 67 54.0
9 SO NATURAL 4 66 54.0
10 BOYSLIGHTUP 6 55 54.0

# 3 MELBOURNE CUP DAY - TICKETS
1200m, $10000, MDN, 12:48 PM

1 QIJI SPIRIT 7 52 58.5
2 BEESLASTSTING 2 51 58.5
3 SOVIET WONDER 3 50 58.5
4 CLUB SPIRIT 4 47 58.5
5 BURT THE SQUIRT 11 45 58.5
6 SUTHERLAND 6 45 58.5
7 THE LAST WORD 15 54 56.5
8 SECRET DREAMS 8 52 56.5
9 NO QUANTUM (AUS) 10 49 56.5
10 BELLA EVE 16 47 56.5
11 MONFERRINA 13 47 56.5
12 ARROYO 1 45 56.5
13 FLOAT 12 45 56.5
14 CHOUX IN 5 45 54.0
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15 THE GIFT (B1) 14 45 54.0
16 POILU (B2) 9 45 58.5

# 4 BUSY BEE CLEANING SERVICES R

1200m, $10000, Rating 65
Benchmark*, 01:23 PM

1 EASY HABIT 20 64 59.5
2 MIDDAGURD 9 62 58.5
3 FULLTOTHEBRIM 18 60 57.5
4 MONKEY SHOULDER 12 60 57.5
5 NOAH 16 60 57.5
6 STELLA DAZE 10 63 57.0
7 RICKY BAKER 13 59 57.0
8 KITTY POWER 7 62 56.5
9 MOTHER GOOSE 2 62 56.5
10 GLORIOUS OCEAN 5 61 56.0
11 JULIETTE 1 61 56.0
12 ARNAGE 3 60 55.5
13 NEVER QUITZ 19 58 54.5
14 PURE CLASS 14 58 54.5

15 BELINDABELLA (B1) 17 57 54.0

16 TARABEEBEE (B2) 11 56 54.0

17 COTES DE BOURG 4 55 55.0
(B3)

18 HOLY LOCH (AUS) 15 55 55.0
(B4)

19 DRUMSTORM (B5) 6 55 55.0

20 BOYSLIGHTUP (B6) 8 55 54.0

# 5 SOUTHERN WIDE REALTY MDN 16
1600m, $10000, MDN, 01:58 PM

1 NOT USUAL WINGS 6 47 58.5
2 GLACIER POINT (AUS) 10 4 58.5
3 RENOUNCE 3 45 58.5
4 MISS CATHERINE 7 53 56.5
5 RAISE YOUR SIGHTS 9 51 56.5
6 RINGADINGDING 1 51 56.5
7 ROX 11 50 56.5
8 AQUATTACK 2 49 56.5
9 JOEMAR 5 45 56.5
10 MANGAROA SKY 4 45 56.5
11 MOLLY MAGUIRE 8 45 56.5

# 6 BUSY BEE CLEANING SERVICES M
1600m, $10000, MDN, 02:38 PM

1 GOAHEAD CALLER 6 51 585
2 INVIGORATE 8 47 58.5
3 YING RESOLUTE 2 47 585
4 GOODANYA 11 45 58.5
5 HILLBILLYCHARLIE 5 45 58.5
6 IDEAL WARRIOR 1 45 585
7 STEP SON 3 45 58.5
8 ASATHOUGHT (AUS) 9 64 56.5
9 ROAD TO DIAMONDS 10 57 56.5
10 SHELBY DEVINE 7 48 56.5
11 TURN YOUR EYES 4 45 56.5

# 7 OAMARU JC WINTER CUP BONUS
1400m, $10000, MDN, 03:13 PM

1 GERRY JOYCE 7 52 58.5

HEY MICKEY
JACK KNOWS BEST
WESTERN DREAM
SHAKER

DREAM BRAVE
I'M A TIGER
HIGH REZ
WHERO

10 LUGANO'S ACE
11 WINTER GOLD
12 BLACKJAKK

13 KATRINA MARIE
14 TANZANITE
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# 8 BUSY BEE CLEANING SERVICES R
1400m, $11000, Rating 71 HCP,

03:46 PM

BLUEY'S CHANCE
LINEDANCEKING
DREAMING EASY
SPLENDIOR
CRISPIN

DOUGH BOY
OUTRAM
BRONTE BEACH
THE STYLE

10 FIELD OF FIRE
11 JANDLES

12 RELIABLE BELLE
13 ZAREEBA

14 RUBY MARIE
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16
10
13
7
4
11
9
3

71
67
70
67
66
62
62
64

8 64

2
12
15
5
1
6

14

60
62
62
62
61
59

59

60.0
58.0
57.5
56.0
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0

54.0

# 9 FATHERS DAY RACES 6TH SEPTE
1600m, $12000, Rating 82 HCP,

04:20 PM
GOLD'NGURU
THE GORDONIAN
JUST PUSH PLAY
OUR TEDDY BOY
KANDARI
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TUILANA

ARE YOU CEREAL
MONTSERRAT
NEWMARKET
RAISE YOU FIVE
ROSIE GLOW
SHANZINO
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# 10 SPEIGHT'S R64 1600

BEAM ME UP SCOTTY

STOP MAKING SENSE
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1600m, $10000, Rating 64 HCP,

04:53 PM

1 WHISKEY IN THEJAR 9 64

2 MIDNITE KAOS
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3 PABLEAU 12 63 58.5
4 EFFERVESCENT 7 61 57.5
5 HEBERITE 11 61 57.5
6 TIMES TIME (AUS) 5 64 57.0
7 ANJAMEME 13 60 55.0
8 GOLDEN VALKYRIE 1 5 55.0
(AUS)
9 ODYSSEUS 2 56 55.0
10 DRUMSTORM 6 55 54.5
11 TOP GHIA 10 57 54.0
12 BELOW ZERO 3 56 54.0
13 MOLLY POLLY (AUS) 8 56 54.0
14 FINE BOUQUET 14 55 54.0

15 BELLAROSINA (B1) 15 55 54.0

16 LINCOLN ZEPHYR 16 55 54.5
(B2)

On & Off Course First4s
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On & Off Course Concession Doubles
1,2
3,4
56
7,8
9, 10
On & Off Course Trebles
1,2,3
4,5,6
8,9, 10

On & Off Course Quaddies
2,3,4,5
7,8,9, 10

Notes:

Apprentice Riders:

Zubair Bholah (a3) 027 597 0985
Kavish Chowdhoory (a2) 021 992 119
Rohan Mudhoo (a2) 027 727 0693
Sanu Toolooa (a3) ¢/- 027 624 6142

Senior Riders:
Krishna Mudhoo 027 727 0691

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New Zealand
Trainers’ Association & Racing Clubs, it has
been agreed that entry to the Saddling
Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing
venues will be restricted to Licensed
Trainers & Registered Persons. In
conjunction with this directive, the minimum
age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years
unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted
prior approval. In order to enforce this
policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed
Persons must display their official NZTR ID
card to gain access to the Saddling
Enclosure areas on raceday.
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